

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 333 OF 2006

BABAJI KASHINATH BORHADE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 18th August, 2008.

A further opportunity of four weeks is given to the appellants to comply with the requisition indicated in the Registry's notice dated 12th May, 2006 and in respect of which last chance has been given by the learned Registrar on 5th August, 2008. It is made clear that no further time will be granted for the aforesaid purpose.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master